Public Act 096-1465

LRB096 03600 HLH 13627 b

SB0049 Enrolled

AN ACT concerning finance.

inois,

t enacted by the People of the State of Il

Be

represented in the General Assembly

The Illinois Coal and Energy Development Bond

Section 5.

Act is amended by changing Section 6 as follows

(from Ch. 96 1/2, par. 4106)

(20 ILCS 1110/6)

The Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity

6.

Sec.

is authorized to use general obligation bond funds for the

purposes of issuing grants in accordance with this Act and the

General Obligation Bond Act.

+ 1

CTIT

C1259°N0N ANN ANA £

=

213

2o+

4

=

PRI

=

3

et aaan o 4o

YT CcalirrCcy

PR CCN

4

m
TCOTTIoOT T C

oo

.

|STS A g s v Ay A VA VAV ZAVAVA V)

cTO

\w s

o aoacliror T

oan
T OXP

11

ESEE RN P 2N

T Orroro

o

Dt T

E NP

o

o

PECE RSN

[ 3 3 & m g g IyAwAwAW §

TITCOoOCT

CTII Lo  LIiCC.

TIT

o C T T T T OO

PO O STS

PR

naoxe
i g e A W oI a oty

oF

£

o

I A

o
LT Ao T

xz3 oy
TV Tty

]
[eryaws

o

il B My e i W )

—Ud L

ClII 1 TT

[& Ly

1T

SN
[TAvAv)

n
CIIcrr

£V
p=

oo g e

PN
oo T T Cy

=
T

Qoo
'O CLILLLLL

o+ oA
[CAAwE s wAw =y ey AW §

ooy

PICIEIE

WL CITL

I
ULl L0 O

SRS

11z

e o

PSRN

ot ot

PP NPT N i NP
gt TcTIIIg

ISEE SN
O OCTT

ol
o CTTIT

4+ o

j AT Re | go ey eye

TaT

o

TrO

O COCLCOLT

TL C

= ot o

e

IO

ra e 1

oA
COoOTTroTTOUCTT Iy

EEEN

Dt
CITI S 11CCy

£+ o

o

Sz 3o

POV oTOS OT

P

CIIC apprrouvar o PLro o tTo

LTI

.
(ST yaws

E

o o £ TAD-N VLN
A

PN
[ =) e mp e 3 5 oy i e

Dot

S

12 Al
oo

Lo A A
TorroactT

onnnrc T CtT

CIIC

Ty

CTII Lo

FwAw

|eawy

n

4

-l
(CrEaws

o

.

P e I

PN
[CEyaws

n

2

EvN

PN

£V

CIIC pJ_Cb/u.J_u.L__LuJ.L

.

ot o 2

17 -+

pPOTTTTOCTITCS

LTI

oo Ty

o

| 3 P m m AT & B P W §

LTI

n

it o

ooy
ToCTiTyg pralrco ol

o

TT

oF

T e I I,

ot oo
O Ccrocc Tt T ac oy 9

1

£

.

23

£V
oo T alito OpCT T T TUlT

. EN

o

13

CIT



Public Act 096-1465

LRB096 03600 HLH 13627 b

SB0049 Enrolled

E SNNE R
| S e o e e

o

o

PIETE N = T1 7 3 o~

= kb o~

P B
J S @ N N S i S U R S )

1

RN P

O

TOC LT LT [ B e g 9 W ) coT T

WIT LT CTT

IO C L Tor LT

w,
[Eryawy

E
T CT

rara

OTTILT

oo e

z

e

FENESE IV

Ao gnm

DT PP CIrTTIT T

TIr

N w5 wpn mary

[SAVAY ¥ np w2 w

pPrrTaTTy

+ 1
CTIT

PIC I~

nt e~
\ZA U i ) U iy @ B W wy

oL

n

eV
p -

n
AR i

EVY SRR ESNE I SETA

[AY="N

WL CITL

A

LTI

AL LT T TTX (R

Lo

YHMMpYL LUIL LT YT

Iz3 o o
Torv TIrg—ocC

EENP N

o

2

T11 3 -

P

PIENE SN
TOoOCTo T CTo It

1

P S PSP S SR RPN
&8 3\_11.1\_/J_LAL__LJ.J.3 o LU LUTLT

PPN

EIENNEN

I

OWITC T

T LT T TITOLO ol

OT

+1 'S

sz
[Llie A A

AVAVANENAWAWA N

i £ <0
L

o
T gL allrc

n

ot o+ o

o Ccace oL

CIIC

| AW WA

A A A BZA A

.

O CaCLOlLl

PRI RN
ST ISy

- £ 4
A\

o

Sz

EN

o
oo

ISEE 2N PICTENPENE Y
O OCTTI  OWITcCT

o

2

T11 2~

ToOoSTO

MSY

CcTOoO - I

T

i s s s s o

SR N P I S
J_LALK._LJ.J.\j

ol o

n

no

Mmoo
CIrr S o TOoOIS oCc  oOrrec—oSutCTT

£V

o

| 3 e wy

g1l

(S S waus w3

L TUUTUT T [NV f S Sy w i

n
TCLL

= lal|
T CcoOCTTTo T

+ 1

man. o

PRSI
J_\_,\iu_LJ_\_/lll\_/ll )

=

m

I
ULl 10

PR~ NN

A4

1

[ g g my

T

CIT

[33 s wnws CIIC

|eaw)

Tl C

4

I L
oIl L.,_LJ.J.L,{_LLL&

Dt Doon Al S b o £ 100N (D AN E 40\ a1 o
ITC T o IrraantcIrrco OTL S N v A

=
ITrC T

|eaw)

Wil LT T

U

£ .-

I

3 P

=1

=

23

T17 2

n

2

n

2

m
[ M 9 W W s i

=N

=

o
O

LU L

L LT L LT ITITU 1O &y, L TO oUU LU T UL

UL

94-793, eff. 5-19-06.)

: P.A.

(Source

The General Obligation Bond Act is amended by

Section 10.

changing Section 7 as follows

657)

127, par.

(from Ch.

(30 ILCS 330/7)

amount of

The

and Energy Development.

7. Coal

Sec.

$698,200,000 is authorized to be used by the Department of

of

formerly Department

(

and Economic Opportunity

Commerce

Commerce and Community Affairs)

for coal and energy development

3 and 3.1 of the Illinois

pursuant to Sections 2,

purposes,

for the purposes

Bond Act,

and Energy Development

Coal
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specified in Section 8.1 of the Energy Conservation and Coal
Development Act, for the purposes specified in Section 605-332
of the Department of Commerce and Economic Opportunity Law of
the Civil Administrative Code of Illinois, and for the purpose
of facility cost reports prepared pursuant to Sections 1-58
+—56 or 1-75(d) (4) of the Illinois Power Agency Act and for the
purpose of development costs pursuant to Section 8.1 of the
Energy Conservation and Coal Development Act. Of this amount:

(a) $115,000,000 is for the specific purposes of
acquisition, development, construction, reconstruction,
improvement, financing, architectural and technical planning
and installation of capital facilities consisting of
buildings, structures, durable equipment, and land for the
purpose of capital development of coal resources within the
State and for the purposes specified in Section 8.1 of the
Energy Conservation and Coal Development Act;

(b) $35,000,000 is for the purposes specified in Section
8.1 of the Energy Conservation and Coal Development Act and

making grants a—eg¥art to gJenerating stations and coal

gasification facilities within the State of Illinois and to the

owner of a generating station located in Illinois and having at
least three coal-fired generating units with accredited summer
capability greater than 500 megawatts each at such generating
station as provided in Section 6 of that Bond Act;

(c) $13,200,000 is for research, development and

demonstration of forms of energy other than that derived from
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coal, either on or off State property;

(d) $500,000,000 is for the purpose of providing financial
assistance to new electric generating facilities as provided in
Section 605-332 of the Department of Commerce and Economic
Opportunity Law of the Civil Administrative Code of Illinois;
and

(e) $35,000,000 is for the purpose of facility cost reports
prepared for not more than one facility pursuant to Section
1-75(d) (4) of the Illinois Power Agency Act and not more than
one facility pursuant to Section 1-58 +=56& of the Illinois
Power Agency Act and for the purpose of up to $6,000,000 of
development costs pursuant to Section 8.1 of the Energy
Conservation and Coal Development Act.

(Source: P.A. 95-1026, eff. 1-12-09; 96-781, eff. 8-28-09;

revised 10-13-09.)

Section 99. Effective date. This Act takes effect upon

becoming law.



